

**TS - 108 of 2023 (CIS Reg. No 108 of 2023)**

**Present: T. Karmakar (JO Code No WB01209)**

**Ld. Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bishnupur**

Order no. 14 Dated 24-04-2026

Record is put up today as 23-04-2026 was declared as holiday on account of 'General Election to the West Bengal Legislative Assembly, 2026' as per Notice No 703-G dtd. 09-04-2026 of Hon'ble High Court , Calcutta .

No steps are taken by the parties .

As per resolution dt. 17-04-2026 Ld. Advocates of the local Bar Association have prayed to not to pass any adverse order.

No adverse order has been passed today.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix. 20-05-2026 for passing necessary order .

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

**Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur**

**Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur**